501978721 07/05/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERNEST HERNANDEZ	12/22/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MODULE TRUCK SYSTEMS
Street Address:	2010 E. 50TH STREET
City:	LUBBOCK
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	79401

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29381939

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (806)712-2081

 Phone:
 806-712-2080

Email: smoore@lubbockpatentlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Law Firm of Susanne M Moore, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1014 Broadway

Address Line 4: Lubbock, TEXAS 79401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DESIGNPATENTASSIGNMENTFEE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSANNE M MOORE

Total Attachments: 2

source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028493 FRAME: 0691 OP \$40.00 29381939

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned inventors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to MODULE TRUCK SYSTEMS., a Texas Corporation having a place of business at:

2010 E. 50th STREET LUBBOCK, TX 79401

and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the following design patent:

ROLLER CHAIN CLEAT

Filed on: December 27, 2010

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assignees and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 028493 FRAME: 0692 Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

DATE: /2-22-10

ERNEST HERNANDEZ

PATENT REEL: 028493 FRAME: 0693